## Amend CSHB 2463 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, lines 18-19, strike "subject to" and substitute "who has paid".
  - (2) On page 1, line 21, strike "general".
- (3) On page 3, line 2, strike "one member who meets" and substitute "any remaining members who meet".
- (4) On page 8, line 8, between "<u>tax</u>" and "<u>on</u>", insert "<u>to be</u> assessed quarterly".
- (5) On page 8, strike line 14 and substitute "fiscal year ending in 2003."
- (6) On page 9, line 6, strike "<a href="health care services" and substitute "programs".</a>
- (7) Strike page 10, line 1, through page 18, line 18, and renumber the subsequent chapters of the Health and Safety Code appropriately.
- (8) On page 19, line 19, strike "health care services" and substitute "programs".
- (9) On page 20, lines 8-9, strike "<u>subject to</u>" and substitute "who has paid".
  - (10) On page 20, line 11, strike "general".
- (11) On page 21, line 13, strike "one member who meets" and substitute "any remaining members who meet".
- (12) On page 26, line 19, between " $\underline{\text{tax}}$ " and " $\underline{\text{on}}$ ", insert " $\underline{\text{to}}$  be assessed quarterly".
- (13) On page 26, line 25, strike "most recent fiscal year for which information is available." and substitute "fiscal year ending in 2003."
- (14) On page 27, line 17, strike "health care services" and substitute "programs".
- (15) On page 28, line 23, strike "<a href="health care services" and substitute "programs".</a>
- (16) On page 29, lines 11-12, strike "subject to" and substitute "who has paid".
  - (17) On page 29, line 14, strike "general".
- (18) On page 30, line 16, strike "<u>one member who meets</u>" and substitute "<u>any remaining members who meet</u>".
  - (19) On page 35, line 22, between " $\underline{\text{tax}}$ " and " $\underline{\text{on}}$ ", insert " $\underline{\text{to}}$

## be assessed quarterly".

- (20) On page 36, line 3, strike "most recent fiscal year for which information is available." and substitute "fiscal year ending in 2003."
- (21) On page 36, line 20, strike "<a href="health care services" and substitute "programs".</a>
- (22) On page 38, line 1, strike "<a href="health care services" and substitute "programs".</a>